bond against defendant Guarantee Company for the sum of 
twenty thousand dollars principal and the further sum of 
$1540.00 interest thereon from April 9, 1894, to July 1,189$, 
making in the aggregate of principal and interest on both 
bonds the sum of thirty-two thousand three hundred and ten 
dollars ($32,310.00) with interest thereon until paid, and the 
costs of this suit.

« And the court orders and decrees that the liability of the 
defendant, the Guarantee Company, is secondary to that of 
John Schardt’s estate; and that the bank or its assignee shall